at baseline using a t-test to determine similarity at baseline. 
Changes over time between the two groups were also completed 
using a t-test, a chi-square test was used to compare categorical 
variables, and an analysis of variance that controlled for the 
baseline amount of MPOD was done.

Results
One hundred and ninety eight healthy subjects (n=198) in 

total, 122 women, and 76 men equally were divided into two 
groups: one group (n=100) opted to take the supplement and the 
other group (n=98), opted not to take the supplementation both 
group patients were followed up with ocular exams at 12 month